
Limelight Summer Info Meeting
April 29 at 6:30pm

Summer show auditions  • May 13-16
Find out all you need to know about the 2015 summer lineup at this informational 
meeting. We will discuss auditions, callbacks, our various productions and classes, 
and you will have a chance to meet each of the directors. You will be able to sign up 
for an audition time online right after the meeting!

March 13 & 14, 2015 • 7:00pm
Thompson Jr. High

JAMJAM

Winter/spring Radio Play Series continues:

MAR 21, 2015

APR 11, 2015

The second part of Limelight’s original spaghetti western triology follows a rugged, stoic outlaw as he tries 
to get to the bottom of a mysterious smallpox outbreak in a frontier town.

Little White School Museum  •  7:00pm  •  $8 Adults, $6 Students/Seniors   •  Tickets online & at the door

Nick and Nora Charles are back on the case, right after a quick stop at the bar, as an explosives 
manufacturer turns to them for help when he fears he’ll be killed.

Little White School Museum  •  7:00pm  •  $8 Adults, $6 Students/Seniors   •  Tickets online & at the door

THE GHOST IS REAL,

AMIGO

For all things Limelight, visit limelighttheatrecompany.org

THIN    MAN
Another

THIN    MAN



Shakespear – Mike Westpfahl
Hamlet – Jeremy Davis
Oreo – Melissa Miceli
Snackbeth – Ariana Meyers 

Brock – Ryan Sendef
Chase – Mark Melton
Wilson – Torben Massat
Owen – Tessa Melton
Aaron – Sadie Gibson

Pancake – Savannah Parduhn

Randy – Payton Elliott
Henry – Sophia Lewis
Gary – Allison Sass
Granny – Kristina Vesta
Greg – Stephen Carico 

Pasta – Ceci Minder

Norman – Sophia Lewis
Laird – Sarah Kelsheimer

Salty – Eric Nelson

Peanut Butter – Mike Westpfahl
Jelly – Ariana Meyers
Courtney – Peyton Elliott
William – Stephen Carico
Judge – Allison Sass

The Great Works of 
William Shakes-pear
Writer Ben Sapet
Director Ben Colwell

What It Means to Be Meat
Writer & Director Ginger Simons

Nightmare on Breakfast 
Street 
Writer Lucie Kupres
Director Anthony Ortiz

Apples: The Fearful Fruit 
Writer & Director Justin Mabrey

Back to the Garden of Olives 
Writer Kirsten Stephens 
Director Elise Thalman

Soy Milk? You Probably 
Never Heard of It 
Writer Jacob Lantz
Director Ed Perry

Salty the Savage
Writer Gracie Anderson
Director Izzy Thalman

Stuck in a Jam
Writer & Director Lucie Kupres

ACT I.   

 Limelight Staff
Artistic Director				    Cori Veverka 
Director of Development 			   Brian Brems
Managing Director			   Laurie Nevills
Administrative Director			   Michael Leali

 special thanks to...
Ginny Bateman, Kristie Vest, Laura Finch, Kate Scholtes, and the 
rest of the Oswegoland Park District.

Thompson Jr. High for the gracious use of space and materials.

All of the parents and families who helped make this production 
possible by devoting time, materials, and oodles of support to this 
hardworking cast and production. 

 director’s note   
Here we are again, in the insane world of the Spring One Acts, 
where anything goes, and kids get together to create something 
wild where there was only air before. The One Acts are one of my 
favorite things about Limelight because this show represents the 
coming together of everyone to build originality. These scenes are 
written by, directed by, and starring Limelight participants. It is 
the crucial training ground for the Limelighters who elevate our 
organization on a daily basis. Enjoy the show.

Directors				    Brian Brems & Ed Perry



ACT II.   ACT II.   

Cake - Annabelle Leali

Cheeseburger – Jake Loveland
Borscht – Ryan Sendef
Sushi – Katie Mabrey
Taco – Bryn Meyers
Bratwurst – Caroline Kadziolka

Celery – Savannah Parduhn
Pizza – Francisco Rodriguez
Mushroom – Ceci Minder
Pepperoni – Tessa Melton 
Anchovy – Bryn Meyers

Tomato – Melissa Miceli

Swiss – Carter Reed
Cheddar – Kristina Vesta
Chocolate – Delia Reed
Marmite – Sarah Kelsheimer

Punch Bowl – Jeremy Davis

Barry the Banana – Eric Nelson
Jim the Blueberry – Francisco Rodriguez
Janis the Raspberry – Katie Mabrey
Billy, a blackberry – Liana Melton
Sheila, a blackberry – Sadie Gibson
Dr. Horatio, a celery – Torben Massat

Hot Dog – Carter Reed
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Anchovy – Bryn Meyers

Tomato – Melissa Miceli

Swiss – Carter Reed
Cheddar – Kristina Vesta
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Hot Dog – Carter Reed

The Midnight Splat
Writer Jessica Gladis

The Cold War
Writers & Directors Jessica Gladis 
& Anthony Ortiz

Flavor of Love 
Writer Emily Wyatt
Directors Jacob Lantz & 
	  Izzy Thalman

Tom-ay-to, Tom-ah-to
Writer Ginger Simons

Marmite
Writer & Director Gracie Anderson

Ready to Take the Punch
Writer Justin Mabrey

Spotus Rotimis
Writer Sabrina Parduhn
Directors Sabrina Parduhn & 
	  Izzy Thalman

Hot Dog’s Lament
Writer Sabrina Parduhn
Director Ben Colwell
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Cream Cheese – Melissa Miceli
Popsicle – Annabelle Leali
Peas – Delia Reed
Asparagus – Allison Sass

Butch – Jake Loveland

Tuna – Caroline Kadziolka
Noodle – Ryan Sendef
Onion – Savannah Parduhn
Carrot – Katie Mabrey
Cheese – Torben Massat
Noodle 2 – Mark Melton
Tuna 2 (no lines) – Ceci Minder
Carrot 2 (no lines) – Tessa Melton
Cheese 2 – Liana Melton

Cream Cheese – Melissa Miceli
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Survivor
Writer & Director Kirsten Stephens

It Was More Than All This 
That Put That Cap In My 
Hand
Writer Jacob Lantz
Director Anthony Ortiz

The Leftovers
Writer & Director Brian Brems
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